BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Senes
SECTION 032-790-701
Issue 2-D, August, 1960
AT&T Co Standard
KEYS
STROMBERG-CARLSON 307 AND 311 TYPES
REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers Stromberg-Carlson
307 and 311 type keys and replaces specifica­
tion X-70306-01, Issue 1-D.
This section is reissued to incorporate materi­
al from the addendum in its proper location,
1.02 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711, covering General Requirements and
Definitions for additional information neces­
sary for the proper application of the require­
ments listed herein.
1.03 Part 1, "General" and Part 2, "Require­
ments" form part of the Western Electr~c Co.
Inc. Installation Department Handbook.
1.04 Requirements are marked with an aster­
isk (*) when to check for them would necessitate
the dismantling or dismounting or apparatus,or
would affect the adjustment involved or other
adjustments. No check need be made for these
requirements unless the apparatus or part is
made accessible for other reasonscr its perfo~
mance indicates that such a check is advisable.
1.05 The normal or unoperated Sosition of a
lever is that position in which t e lever is
perpendicular to the key top with the normally
open contacts open and the normally closed con­
tacts closed.
1.06 The operated or locked position or a
lever is that position In which the lever is
thrown either to the extreme front or rear
with all normally open contacts or the associa­
ted spring assembly closed and all associated
normally closed contacts open.
2 • REQ.UI REMENT S
NO. 311 TYPE KEY
Key
Fig. 1
~See Fig. 2
2.01 Cleaning
(a) Contacts shall be
cleaned in accordance
with the section covering
cleaning procedures for
key contacts.
(b) Other parts shall
be cleaned in accordance
wi~h approved procedures.
2. 02 Cam Movement The
cam shall not bind in the
key top.
~2.03 Relation of the Plunger Springs to the
Rollers
(a) The plunger springs of the locking spring